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Item

Coroner

Coroners' papers re. fires
Coroners' papers
Coroners' papers

Coroners' papers

Coroners' papers re. death of Mrs Heather May Shearing and Mr

Ronald Wallan Shearing
Mining Warden's Court

3 6  Wardens' papers: Authority to enter cases
4 7  Wardens' papers
5 8 Wardens' papers
5 9  Wardens' papers
6 10 Wardens' papers
Quarter Sessions
6 11  Quarter Sessions minute book
6 12 Quarter Sessions minute book
6 13 Quarter Sessions minute book
Crown Land Agent
7 14  Annual lease application register
8 15 Annual lease register
9 16  Auction and after auction sales register
10 17 Auction and after auction sales register
11 18 Auction sales register
12 19 Conditional lease register
13 20 Conditional lease register
14 21 Conditional lease register
15 22 Conditional purchase register
16 23 Conditional purchase register
17 24 Conditional purchase register
18 25 Conditional purchase register
19 26 Conditional purchase register
20 27 Conditional purchase register
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Date

1949 - 1966
1963 - 1966
1948 - 1965
1967 - 1968
1968 - 1974

1971 - 1973
1940 - 1955
1953 - 1958
1957 - 1968
1968 - 1973

1922 - 1947
1947 - 1957
1957 - 1966

1897 - 1905
1905 - 1931
1892 - 1910
1911 - 1938
1888 - 1971
1885 - 1894
1885 - 1892
1905 - 1925
1862 - 1873
1874 - 1876
1876 - 1878
1878 - 1880
1862 - 1873
1862 - 1872
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Agency: Gundagai Court House

Box

No
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
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Item

No
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Item

Conditional purchase register

Conditional purchase register

Conditional purchase register

Conditional purchase register

Conditional purchase register

Conditional purchase register
Supplementary conditional purchase register
Supplementary conditional purchase register
Crown lease register

Gazetted annual lease register

Gazetted annual lease register

Gazetted conditional lease register
Homestead farm register

Homestead selection register

Residential lease application

Residential lease application register

Residential lease register

Returned soldiers settlement holdings group purchases

Settlement purchase register
Special lease register
Special lease register

Suburban holding register

Applications to purchase land in virtue of improvements

Auction sales register

Auction sales register

Auction sales register

Auction sales register

Auction sales register

Auction sales register

Conditional purchase register
Conditional purchase register
Conditional purchase register
Gazetted residential leases register

Index to conditional purchases
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Date

1872 - 1882
1882
1880 - 1882
1893 - 1903
1904 - 1919
1919 - 1929
1873 -1874
1874
1913-1934
1892 - 1901
1901 - 1923
1885 - 1904
1912 - 1927
1903 - 1920
1890 - 1904
1894 - 1905
1905 - 1935
1922 -1923
1910 - 1926
1906 - 1910
1910 - 1923
1913 -1932
1880 - 1890
1862 - 1868
1868 - 1873
1874 - 1877
1877 - 1881
1881 -1884
1884 - 1888
1862 - 1868
1868 - 1871
1929 - 1935
1893
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Agency: Gundagai Court House

Box

No
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73

74
75
76
77
78

79
80
81
82
83
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Item

No
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

80

81
82
83
84
85

86
87
88
89
90

Item

Index to conditional purchases
Index to conditional purchases
Lease register

Lease register
Annual Leases
Improvement Leases
Special Leases

Notification of alienation of conditional purchases register
Occupation license register

Occupation license register

Permissions to enclose roads and watercourses register
Permissions to enclose roads and watercouses register
Permissions to enclose roads and watercourses register
Pre-emptive lease register

Pre-emptive lease register

Pre-emptive lease register

Special lease register

Special lease register

Special lease register

Special lease application register

Supplementary conditional purchase register
Mining Warden's Court

Agreements to mine in terms of section 33, mining on private land
Act of 1894 and agreements and leases under section 11 mining
laws and amendment act of 1896 register.

Applications for leases register
Applications for leases register
Applications for permits to dig and search for gold
Applications for permits to dig and search for gold

Applications to purchase land on gold fields in virtue of
improvements

Applications for authorities to enter register
Applications for authorities to enter register
Applications for authorities to enter register
Applications for authorities to enter register

Applications for authorities to enter register
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Date

nd
nd
1875 - 1878

1901 - 1903
1902 - 1903
1902 - 1903
1902 - 1913

1882 - 1883
nd

nd
1902 - 1916
1917 - 1934
1934 - 1938
1877 - 1883
1878 - 1884
1880 - 1884
1902 - 1908
1923 -1929
1929 - 1935
1898 - 1902
1873

1897 - 1909

1907 - 1919
1919 -1938
1889 - 1894
1894 - 1900
1897 - 1952

1903

1903 - 1904
1904 - 1905
1905 - 1906
1917 - 1922
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Agency: Gundagai Court House

Box
No

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115

Item
No

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

117
118
119
120
121
122

Item

Applications for authorities to enter register
Applications for authorities to enter register
Applications for authorities to enter register
Applications for authorities to enter register
Applications for authorities to enter register
Complaints and applications register
Complaints and applications register
Complaints and applications register
Complaints and applications register
Complaints and applications register
Complaints and applications register
Complaints and applications register
Complaints and applications register

Gold lease application register

Gold lease applications register

Lease applications register

Lease register

Lease register

License to prospect register

Mineral lease applications register

Register for claim or share of a cliam as held in reserve
Register for claims on a declared frontage lead
Register for dams, reservoirs and wells
register for water privileges

Transfers

Register of complaints
Small Debts Court
Small debts plaint book

Small debts plaint book
Small debts plaint book
Small debts plaint book
Small debts plaint book

Small debts plaint book
District Court

116 123 District Court plaints book
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Date

1922 - 1931
1931-1934
1934 - 1935
1935-1938
1938 - 1960
1909 - 1915
1916 - 1922
1925 -1933
1933 - 1935
1935 -1936
1937 - 1940
1940 - 1957
1958 - 1974
1877 - 1898
1899

1873 - 1884
1896 - 1907
1896 - 1897
1936 - 1969
1885 - 1899
1868 - 1875
1865 - 1898
1869 - 1898
1867 - 1896
1927 - 1938
1883 - 1902

1898 - 1904
1907 - 1915
1916 - 1925
1925 -1931
1932 - 1957
1957 - 1959

1899 - 1917
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Agency: Gundagai Court House

Box
No

117
118
119
120
121

122
123
124

125

126
127

128
129
130
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Item
No

124
125
126
127
128

129
130
131

132

133
134

135
136
137

Item

District Court plaints book
District Court minute book
District Court minute book
District Court plaint and minute book
District Court plaint and minute book

Licensing Court
Alphabetical record of licenses and minute book
Licensing court minute book
Record of licenses and minute book

Court of Petty Sessions

Applications for auctioneers, hawers and other licenses,
Committals for trial, Cases under First Offenders Act, List of
furniture, List of Law Books

Index to summons and charge cases book

Moneys due book
Crown Land Agent

Guard book: Gazette notifications of areas set apart, reserved, etc.
Guard book: Monthly Circulars (indexed)

Guard Book: Gazette notifications of areas apart, reserved, etc.
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Date

1918 - 1929
1899 - 1918
1918 - 1929
1929 - 1952
1953 - 1960

1921 - 1945
1893 - 1904
1945 - 1958

1948 - 1961

1950 - 1966
1949 - 1950

1919 - 1936
1947 - 1964
1909 - 1919
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