

CSURegional Archives Charles Sturt University

Gundagai Court House SA209

Download Accession List

Please use Ctrl+F to search accession list



Charles Sturt University Regional Archives

Accession List By Item

Agency:		Gundagai Court House		SA 209
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
		Coroner		
1	1	Coroners' papers re. fires	1949 - 1966	В
1	2	Coroners' papers	1963 - 1966	В
2	3	Coroners' papers	1948 - 1965	В
3	4	Coroners' papers	1967 - 1968	В
3	5	Coroners' papers re. death of Mrs Heather May Shearing and Mr Ronald Wallan Shearing	1968 - 1974	В
		Mining Warden's Court		
3	6	Wardens' papers: Authority to enter cases	1971 - 1973	В
4	7	Wardens' papers	1940 - 1955	В
5	8	Wardens' papers	1953 - 1958	В
5	9	Wardens' papers	1957 - 1968	В
6	10	Wardens' papers	1968 - 1973	В
		Quarter Sessions		
6	11	Quarter Sessions minute book	1922 - 1947	В
6	12	Quarter Sessions minute book	1947 - 1957	В
6	13	Quarter Sessions minute book	1957 - 1966	В
_		Crown Land Agent	1007 1005	
7	14	Annual lease application register	1897 - 1905	LV
8	15	Annual lease register	1905 - 1931	LV
9	16	Auction and after auction sales register	1892 - 1910	LV
10	17	Auction and after auction sales register	1911 - 1938	LV
11	18	Auction sales register	1888 - 1971	LV
12	19	Conditional lease register	1885 - 1894	LV
13	20	Conditional lease register	1885 - 1892	LV
14	21	Conditional lease register	1905 - 1925	LV
15	22	Conditional purchase register	1862 - 1873	LV
16	23	Conditional purchase register	1874 - 1876	HV
17	24	Conditional purchase register	1876 - 1878	LV
18	25	Conditional purchase register	1878 - 1880	LV
19	26	Conditional purchase register	1862 - 1873	LV
20	27	Conditional purchase register	1862 - 1872	LV

Agency: Gundagai Court House

SA 209

Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
21	28	Conditional purchase register	1872 - 1882	LV
22	29	Conditional purchase register	1882	LV
23	30	Conditional purchase register	1880 - 1882	LV
24	31	Conditional purchase register	1893 - 1903	LV
25	32	Conditional purchase register	1904 - 1919	LV
26	33	Conditional purchase register	1919 - 1929	LV
27	34	Supplementary conditional purchase register	1873 - 1874	HV
28	35	Supplementary conditional purchase register	1874	HV
29	36	Crown lease register	1913 - 1934	LV
30	37	Gazetted annual lease register	1892 - 1901	LV
31	38	Gazetted annual lease register	1901 - 1923	LV
32	39	Gazetted conditional lease register	1885 - 1904	LV
33	40	Homestead farm register	1912 - 1927	LV
34	41	Homestead selection register	1903 - 1920	LV
35	42	Residential lease application	1890 - 1904	LV
36	43	Residential lease application register	1894 - 1905	LV
37	44	Residential lease register	1905 - 1935	LV
38	45	Returned soldiers settlement holdings group purchases	1922 - 1923	LV
39	46	Settlement purchase register	1910 - 1926	LV
40	47	Special lease register	1906 - 1910	LV
41	48	Special lease register	1910 - 1923	LV
42	49	Suburban holding register	1913 - 1932	LV
43	50	Applications to purchase land in virtue of improvements	1880 - 1890	UV
44	51	Auction sales register	1862 - 1868	UV
45	52	Auction sales register	1868 - 1873	UV
46	53	Auction sales register	1874 - 1877	UV
47	54	Auction sales register	1877 - 1881	UV
48	55	Auction sales register	1881 - 1884	UV
49	56	Auction sales register	1884 - 1888	UV
50	57	Conditional purchase register	1862 - 1868	UV
51	58	Conditional purchase register	1868 - 1871	UV
52	59	Conditional purchase register	1929 - 1935	LV
53	60	Gazetted residential leases register	1893	LV
54	61	Index to conditional purchases	nd	LV

Age	ncy:	Gundagai Court House		SA 209
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc
55	62	Index to conditional purchases	nd	LV
56	63	Index to conditional purchases	nd	LV
57	64	Lease register	1875 - 1878	UV
58	65	Lease register Annual Leases Improvement Leases Special Leases	1901 - 1903 1902 - 1903 1902 - 1903 1902 - 1913	UV
59	66	Notification of alienation of conditional purchases register	1882 - 1883	UV
60	67	Occupation license register	nd	UV
61	68	Occupation license register	nd	UV
62	69	Permissions to enclose roads and watercourses register	1902 - 1916	UV
63	70	Permissions to enclose roads and watercouses register	1917 - 1934	UV
64	71	Permissions to enclose roads and watercourses register	1934 - 1938	UV
65	72	Pre-emptive lease register	1877 - 1883	UV
66	73	Pre-emptive lease register	1878 - 1884	UV
67	74	Pre-emptive lease register	1880 - 1884	UV
68	75	Special lease register	1902 - 1908	UV
69	76	Special lease register	1923 - 1929	LV
70	77	Special lease register	1929 - 1935	LV
71	78	Special lease application register	1898 - 1902	UV
72	79	Supplementary conditional purchase register	1873	LV
		Mining Warden's Court		
73	80	Agreements to mine in terms of section 33, mining on private land Act of 1894 and agreements and leases under section 11 mining laws and amendment act of 1896 register.	1897 - 1909	UV
74	81	Applications for leases register	1907 - 1919	UV
75	82	Applications for leases register	1919 - 1938	UV
76	83	Applications for permits to dig and search for gold	1889 - 1894	UV
77	84	Applications for permits to dig and search for gold	1894 - 1900	UV
78	85	Applications to purchase land on gold fields in virtue of improvements	1897 - 1952	LV
79	86	Applications for authorities to enter register	1903	UV
80	87	Applications for authorities to enter register	1903 - 1904	UV
81	88	Applications for authorities to enter register	1904 - 1905	UV
82	89	Applications for authorities to enter register	1905 - 1906	UV
83	90	Applications for authorities to enter register	1917 - 1922	UV

7.80	···cy·	Sanaabar coart nouse		3/1 L 03	
Box No	Item No	Item	Date	Loc	
84	91	Applications for authorities to enter regist	er 1922 - 1931	UV	
85	92	Applications for authorities to enter regist	er 1931 - 1934	UV	
86	93	Applications for authorities to enter regist	er 1934 - 1935	UV	
87	94	Applications for authorities to enter regist	er 1935 - 1938	UV	
88	95	Applications for authorities to enter regist	er 1938 - 1960	UV	
89	96	Complaints and applications register	1909 - 1915	UV	
90	97	Complaints and applications register	1916 - 1922	UV	
91	98	Complaints and applications register	1925 - 1933	UV	
92	99	Complaints and applications register	1933 - 1935	UV	
93	100	Complaints and applications register	1935 - 1936	UV	
94	101	Complaints and applications register	1937 - 1940	UV	
95	102	Complaints and applications register	1940 - 1957	UV	
96	103	Complaints and applications register	1958 - 1974	UV	
97	104	Gold lease application register	1877 - 1898	HV	
98	105	Gold lease applications register	1899	UV	
99	106	Lease applications register	1873 - 1884	UV	
100	107	Lease register	1896 - 1907	UV	
101	108	Lease register	1896 - 1897	UV	
102	109	License to prospect register	1936 - 1969	LV	
103	110	Mineral lease applications register	1885 - 1899	LV	
104	111	Register for claim or share of a cliam as he	eld in reserve 1868 - 1875	UV	
105	112	Register for claims on a declared frontage	lead 1865 - 1898	UV	
106	113	Register for dams, reservoirs and wells	1869 - 1898	UV	
107	114	register for water privileges	1867 - 1896	UV	
108	115	Transfers	1927 - 1938	LV	
109	116	Register of complaints	1883 - 1902	LV	
Small Debts Court					
110	117	Small debts plaint book	1898 - 1904	LV	
111	118	Small debts plaint book	1907 - 1915	UV	
112	119	Small debts plaint book	1916 - 1925	UV	
113	120	Small debts plaint book	1925 - 1931	UV	
114	121	Small debts plaint book	1932 - 1957	UV	
115	122	Small debts plaint book	1957 - 1959		
District Court					
116	123	District Court plaints book	1899 - 1917		
printed	a 8/05/20	19 4:55:53 PM Charles Sturt University	kegional Archives	Page 4 of 5	

SA 209

Agency: Gundagai Court House

Agency: Gundagai Court House SA 209 Box Item Item Date Loc No No District Court plaints book 1918 - 1929 UV 117 124 118 125 District Court minute book 1899 - 1918 UV 119 District Court minute book 1918 - 1929 UV 126 120 District Court plaint and minute book 1929 - 1952 LV 127 121 128 District Court plaint and minute book LV 1953 - 1960 **Licensing Court** Alphabetical record of licenses and minute book 122 129 1921 - 1945 UV 123 130 Licensing court minute book 1893 - 1904 UV 124 131 Record of licenses and minute book 1945 - 1958 UV **Court of Petty Sessions** 125 132 Applications for auctioneers, hawers and other licenses, 1948 - 1961 UV Committals for trial, Cases under First Offenders Act, List of furniture, List of Law Books 126 133 Index to summons and charge cases book 1950 - 1966 UV 127 134 Moneys due book 1949 - 1950 **Crown Land Agent** 128 Guard book: Gazette notifications of areas set apart, reserved, etc. 1919 - 1936 135 129 Guard book: Monthly Circulars (indexed) 1947 - 1964 136

Guard Book: Gazette notifications of areas apart, reserved, etc.

130

137

1909 - 1919